

November 28, 2024

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.
Scrip Code: 541983

Sub: Disclosure regarding creation of Pledge on shares under Regulation 31 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, kindly find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format in relation to creation of Pledge on Shares by Promoters.

We request you to take the same on your records.

For, Innovative Ideals and Services (India) Limited



Maqsood Dabir Shaikh Managing Director DIN: 00834754

INNOVATIVE IDEALS & SERVICES (INDIA) LTD.

Complete Security Solutions CIN L64201MH2000PLC129901

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed Date of reporting									Innovative Ideals and Services (India) Ltd BSE Limited November 28, 2024																									
																		Name of the created/release	ised/invo	ked					as been	Mr. l	Maqsood Dab	ir Sha	ikh and	Mrs. Taz	yeen M	laqsood Sh	aikh	
																		Details of th		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		and the second s	mbrance:										
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him (**)	Promoter holding in the target company (1)			Promoter holding already encumbered (2)			De	etails of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event holding of encumbered shares [creation [(2) +(3)] / release [(2) +(3)] / invocation [(2) +(3)]]																				
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t diluted share capital (*)	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date creation/ invocation release encumbra	a —of	Type of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/oth-ers)	Reaso	n for ibrance	No. of shares	% of total share capit al	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber ed	No. of shares	% of total share capit al																		
Magsood	2,68,758	2.36	2.36	Nil	N.A.	Creation	19-11-202	4	Pledge	The	Shares	2,40,000	2.11	SBICAP	2,40,000	2.11																		

19-11-2024

Dabir Shaikh

Dabir Ahmed

Shamsuddin Shaikh

Tazyeen

Magsood

Shaikh

7,76,376

1,28,250 1.13

6.82

6.82

1.13

Nil

Nil

N.A.

N.A.

Creation



Pledge



6,10,000

5.36

Securities

Limited

SBICAP

Limited

Securities

6,10,000

5.36

were pledged

for obtaining

were pledged

for obtaining

Shares

loan.

The

loan.

Iram Mohsin Dawe	4,05,842	3.57	3.57	Nil	N.A.		<u>-</u>	_	_	-	<i>(</i> =	-	-
Ibad Maqsood Shaikh	2,47,425	2.17	2.17	Nil	N.A.	:		-	7	-			2400

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Maqsood Dabir Shaikh Promoter

Tazyeen Maqsood Shaikh Promoter

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 28, 2024

(**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

(*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.